# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		11/19/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Logistics Insight Corp.
Street Address:	12225 Stephens Road
City:	Warren
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48089
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN
Name:	Universal Logistics Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	12755 E. Nine Mile Road
City:	Warren
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48089
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN
Name:	Cavalry Logistics, LLC
Street Address:	5255 Hickory Hollow Parkway
City:	Antioch
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37013
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3763259	LOGISTICS INSIGHT CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3850113	LINC LOGISTICS INSIGHT CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3835108	LINC
Serial Number:	87095917	UNIVERSAL DEDICATED
Serial Number:	87535795	UNIVERSAL
Serial Number:	88049864	CREATING CAPACITY

TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0869

900497760

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2029068669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.906.8618
Email: tm@dykema.com
Correspondent Name: Eric T. Fingerhut

Address Line 1: 1301 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 West

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric T. Fingerhut	
SIGNATURE:	/eric t. fingerhut/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement (PNC Bank, National Association)#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement (PNC Bank, National Association)#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement (PNC Bank, National Association)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0870

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of November 19, 2018, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee"), to LOGISTICS INSIGHT CORP., a Michigan corporation, UNIVERSAL LOGISTICS HOLDINGS, INC., a Michigan corporation and CAVALRY LOGISTICS, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 10, 2018, made by Grantors in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6411/0861; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks" as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0871

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: John WENZINGER
Title: Snin Via President

**REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0872** 

## **SCHEDULE A**

# $\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Grantor	Description of Trademark	Serial/ Registration Number	Filing/Registration Date
Logistics Insight Corp.	Logistics Insight Corporation	78446982/3763259	07/07/2004 03/23/2010
Logistics Insight Corp.	LINC Logistics Insight Corporation	78447165/3850113	07/07/2004 09/21/2010
Logistics Insight Corp.	LINC	78447192/3835108	07/07/2004 08/17/2010
Universal Logistics Holdings, Inc.	Universal Dedicated	87095917	07/07/2016
Universal Logistics Holdings, Inc.	Universal Universal	87535795	07/20/2017
Cavalry Logistics, LLC	Creating Capacity	88049864	07/24/2018

074658.18056/114934649v.1

**RECORDED: 05/08/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0873